CST30N06 Electrical Ch aracteristics (TJ = 25°C, unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Static Characteristics
Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage V(BR)DSS VGS = 0V, ID = 250µA 60 - - V
Gate-Body Leakage Current lGSS VDS = 0V, VGS = ±20V - - ±100 nA
Zero Gate Voltage Drain
Current
TJ=25°C
IDSS VDS = 60V, VGS = 0V
- - 1
μA
TJ=100°C - - 100
Gate-Threshold Voltage VGS(th) VDS = VGS, ID = 250µA 1.2 1.7 2.5 V
Drain-Source on-Resistance4 RDS(on)
VGS = 10V, ID = 10A - 23 32
mΩ
VGS = 4.5V, ID = 5A - 31.5 40
Forward Transconductance4 gfs VDS = 5V, ID = 10A - 15.5 - S
Dynamic Characteristics5
Input Capacitance Ciss
VDS = 30V, VGS =0V,
f =1MHz
- 1355 -
pFOutput Capacitance Coss - 60 -
Reverse Transfer Capacitance Crss - 49 -
Gate Resistance RG f =1MHz - 1.2 - Ω
Switching Characteristics5
Total Gate Charge Qg
VGS = 10V, VDD = 30V,
ID= 10A
- 22 -
nCGate-Source Charge Qgs - 4.2
-
Gate-Drain Charge Qgd - 6.9
-
Turn-on Delay Time td(on)
VGS =10V, VDD = 30V,
RG = 3Ω, ID= 10A
- 6.4 -
ns
Rise Time tr - 15.3 -
Turn-off Delay Time td(off) - 25 -
Fall Time tf - 7.6 -
Body Diode Reverse Recovery Time trr
IF=10A, dlF/dt=100A/μs
- 26 - ns
Body Diode Reverse Recovery Charge Qrr - 45 - nC
Drain-Source Body Diode Characteristics
Diode Forward Voltage4 VSD IS = 10A, VGS = 0V - - 1.2 V
Continuous Source Current TC=25°C IS - - - 30 A
Notes:
1. Repetitive rating, pulse width limited by junction temperature TJ(MAX)=150°C
2. The EAS data shows Max. rating . The test condition is VDD=25V, VGS=10V, L=0.4mH, IAS=14A
3. The data tested by surface mounted on a 1 inch2 FR-4 board with 2OZ copper, The value in any given application depends on the
user's specific board design.
4. The data tested by pulsed , pulse width ≤ 300us , duty cycle ≤ 2%.
5. This value is guaranteed by design hence it is not included in the production test.
CST30N06 N-Ch 60V Fast Switching MOSFETs
 TEL: +86-0755-27595155 27595165
FAX: +86-0755-27594792
WEB:Http://www.ChipSourceTek.com
E-mail: Sales@ChipSourceTek.com     Tony.Wang@ChipSourceTek.com
矽
源
特
科
技
Ch
ip
So
ur
ce
Te
k
 Figure 5. RDS(ON) vs. ID Figure 6. Normalized RDS(on) vs. Temperature
Figure 1. Output Characteristics Figure 2. Transfer Characteristics
Figure 3. Forward Characteristics of Reverse Figure 4. RDS(ON)  vs. VGS
CST30N06 Typical Characteristics
0.0
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
2.5
-50 -25 0 25 50 75 100 125 150
N
o
rm
al
iz
ed
 R
D
S
(o
n
)
Temperature Tj(°C)
0.1
1
10
0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0
So
u
rc
e
cu
rr
en
t
I S
 (A
)
Source−drain voltage VSD (V)
0
10
20
30
40
0 1 2 3 4 5
D
ra
in
 c
u
rr
en
t
I D
(A
)
Gate−source voltage VGS (V)
VDS= 3V
20
40
60
80
100
0 3 6 9 12 15
O
n
-R
es
is
ta
n
ce
 R
D
S
(o
n
)
(m
Ω
)
Gate−source voltage VGS (V)
ID= 10A
Figure 11. Normalized Maximum Transient Thermal Impedance
Figure 7. Capacitance Characteristics Figure 8. Gate Charge Characteristics
Figure 9. Power Dissipation  Figure10. Safe Operating Area
1
10
100
1000
10000
100000
0 10 20 30 40 50 60
C
a p
ac
it
an
ce
（
p
F）
Drain-source voltage VDS（V）
F=1.0MH
Ciss
Coss
Crss
Dimensions
Millimeters InchesRef.
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
A
A2
B
C
D
E
G
H
L
V1
V2
2.10
0
0.66
0.40
2.50
0.10
0.86
0.60
0.083
0
0.026
0.016
0.098
0.004
0.034
0.024
6.40
9.50 10.70 0.374 0.421
0.053 0.065
5.90 6.30
L2
0° 6°
0.232 0.248
6.80 0.252 0.268
4.47 4.67 0.176 0.184
1.09 1.21 0.043 0.048
7°
1.35 1.65
0° 6°
7°
B2 5.18 5.48 0.202 0.216
C2 0.44 0.58 0.017 0.023
D1
E1
5.30REF
4.63 0.182
0.209REF
B2
E
H
B
G
L
C2
DETAIL A
DETAIL A
A
C
V1
V1
V
2
A
2
D
V
1
E1
D
1
L2
TO-252-4R
CST30N06 Reel Spectification-TO-252
W
E
F
D0 P0 P2
P1
D
1
T
t1
B
0
K0
A0
5°
A A
A A
B
B B B